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The Missouri Ethics Commission, at its May 7, 2009 meeting, took the following actions:

The following cases were dismissed as they were unsubstantiated:

09E004 City of Springfield, Greene Co., Section 115.646 and Section 130.047 RSMo.

09E023 Deborah McKenna, Jefferson Co., Chapter 105 and Section 130.041, RSMo.

08E166A Phil LeVota, Lanette LeVota, Treasurer for Citizens for LeVota, Jackson Co., Section
130.031 and Section 130.041, RSMo.

The Commission approved the following Joint Stipulations, waiver of hearing before the Missouri
Ethics Commission, and issued a Consent Order with findings of fact and conclusions of law:

08E192 V.O.T.E. Committee and Susan Woehrman

The Commission entered a Consent Order with Proposed Findings of Fact and

Conclusions of Law (“Joint Stipulation™) finding probable cause that Respondents Voters on
Target for Education and Susan Woehrman violated §130.031.8, RSMo, as stated in the Joint
Stipulation. The Commission ordered that a fee is imposed against the Respondents Voters on
Target for Education and Susan Woerhman in the amount of $300.00 pursuant to § 105.961.4(6)
RSMo. However, if either Respondent pays $150.00 of that fee within forty-five (45) days after
the date of the Order, the remainder of the fee will be stayed for two years. If Respondents
Voters on Target for Education (V.O.T.E.) or Susan Woerhman have not committed any further
violations of the campaign finance disclosure laws pursuant to Chapter 130, RSMo. during the
two year stay, then Respondents will not be required to pay the balance of this fee.

09C030 & 09C031 James Van Acker and VanAcker for Alderman Committee

The Commission entered a Consent Order with Proposed Findings of Fact and

Conclusions of Law (“Joint Stipulation™) finding probable cause that Respondent James Van
Acker and VanAcker for Alderman Committee violated 8130.031.8, RSMo, as stated in the
Joint Stipulation. The Commission ordered that a fee is imposed against Respondents James Van
Acker and Van Acker for Alderman Committee in the amount of $100.00 pursuant to
§105.961.4(6), RSMo.

09E034 Kim Friedmeyer
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The Commission entered a Consent Order with Proposed Findings of Fact and

Conclusions of Law (“Joint Stipulation”) finding probable cause that the Respondent Kim
Friedmeyer violated 8130.031.8, RSMo, as stated in the Joint Stipulation. The Commission
ordered that a fee is imposed against Kim Friedmeyer in the amount of $100.00 pursuant to
§105.961.4(6), RSMo.

09E036 Clarence King

The Commission entered a Consent Order with Proposed Findings of Fact and

Conclusions of Law (“Joint Stipulation™) finding probable cause that the Respondent Clarence
King violated §130.031.8, RSMo, as stated in the Joint Stipulation. The Commission ordered
that a fee is imposed against the Clarence King in the amount of $100.00 pursuant to
§105.961.4(6) RSMo.

09C038 Charlie DeBoor

The Commission entered a Consent Order with Proposed Findings of Fact and

Conclusions of Law (“Joint Stipulation”) finding probable cause that the Respondent Charlie
DeBoor violated §130.031.8, RSMo, as stated in the Joint Stipulation. The Commission
ordered that a fee is imposed against Charles DeBoor in the amount of $100.00 pursuant to
§105.961.4(6) RSMo.
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